LOLA Arts is seeking an intern to teach 8 weeks of art classes to children and adults, starting June 17 through August 9, 2024.

The Summer Art Teaching Intern will teach art classes primarily to children ages 7 and up, with adults welcome and encouraged. The LOLA Arts Executive Director or other LOLA Arts representative will supervise and work with the intern to formulate all aspects of classes. The intern will be offered free housing in the LOLA Arts Apartment and earn a stipend of \$200 per week. Many opportunities for other part-time supplemental income are available in the area. There also are plenty of nearby places to enjoy the outdoors. Applicants should have completed at least one year of college/technical school and have experience/expertise in the visual arts.

Responsibilities:

- 24-30 hours per week additional hours may be requested
- Monday Friday with an occasional Saturday
- Clean up after classes and keep art room presentable and ready for next class
- Act as a LOLA Arts representative to the public visiting the LOLA Center for the Arts

Internship Outcomes:

- hands-on classroom teaching experience with children & adults
- develop leadership skills
- gain an effective approach to working with young people
- set and meet teaching goals
- meet deadlines
- a chance to be creative and make art
- develop communication skills

Students who take classes and create visual art at LOLA Arts will:

- experience a variety of art forms and styles
- work with many types of materials & tools
- learn about other artists
- discover the important role of art
- experience the freedom of expression in a safe, relaxed, and fun atmosphere

To apply:

Send an e-mail with the following attachments: (applications will be reviewed on a rolling basis beginning Dec 1st)

- Letter of interest
- resume with references
- one letter of recommendation
- include any experience/expertise in theater, music, and dance

Send to:

Jennifer Anderson, Executive Director Land O' Lakes Arts, Inc./LOLA Arts lolaartswi.com@amail.com (715.547.3950)

Land O' Lakes Arts, Inc. (LOLA) is dedicated to promoting the arts in northern Wisconsin and the Upper Peninsula of Michigan. LOLA will support local artists in fulfilling their artistic potential, while also bringing enrichment, arts education, and beautification to the people of the area, which contributes to the vitality of the larger community.